ISD BUDGET RESOLUTION

, Michigan (the "District) A meeting of the board of education of the District was held in the
A meeting of the board of education of the District was held in the
in the District, on the day of, 2020 at o'clock in the
The meeting was called to order by, President.
Present: Members Absent: Members
The following preamble and resolution were offered by Member and supported by Member:
WHEREAS:
1. Section 624 of the Revised School Code, as amended, requires the intermediate school board to submit its proposed General Fund budget no later than May 1 of each year to the board of each constituent district for review; and
2. Not later than June 1 of each year, the board of each constituent district shall review the proposed intermediate school district General Fund budget, shall adopt a board resolution expressing its support for or disapproval of the proposed intermediate school district General Fund budget, and shall submit to the intermediate school board any specific objections and proposed changes the constituent district board has to the budget.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:
1. The board of education has received and reviewed the proposed intermediate school district General Fund budget in accordance with Section 624 of the Revised School Code, as amended, and by the adoption of this resolution, expresses its support for the proposed intermediate school district General Fund budget.
2. The secretary of the board of education or his/her designee shall forward a copy of this resolution to the intermediate school board or its superintendent no later than June 1.
3. All resolutions insofar as they conflict with this resolution be and the same are hereby rescinded.
Ayes: Members Nays: Members
Resolution declared adoption.
Secretary, Board of Education
Secretary, Board of Eddedworf
The undersigned duly qualified and acting Secretary of the Board of Education of
Secretary, Board of Education